ORDIDNANCE NO. 2004-4

AN ORDINANCE SETTING FEES FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR THE CITY OF ROCKPORT

WHEREAS, the City Of Rockport, on the 15th day of June, 2004, appointed Phil Brown as its contracted building inspector; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Rockport to impose set fees for the acquisition of building permits for and and all structures requiring such permits; and

WHEREAS, Thirty (\$30.00) Dollars per inspection, performed by Phil Brown is a reasonable amount to be paid for said building permits, and this amount should be imposed by the City for any and all future building permits to be issued.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT AS FOLLOWS:

Section One: The City Of Rockport hereby imposes a fee of Thirty (\$30.00) Dollars for each inspection performed.

Section Two: The City Of Rockport hereby approves said fee to be paid to Phil Brown, the acknowledged and contracted building inspector for the City Of Rockport.

Section Three: This ordinance shall be in full effect from the date of passage.

DULY ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA. This the day of June, 2004.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKPORT, INDIANA

ne Keenan President

Dean Frakes

Robbie Gilley

Verald Payne

Verald Payne

Owen Wells

ATTEST

Clerk-Treasurer

Beth A. Packer, Mayor